DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
03-FEB-2016

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-11-2015

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: November 2015 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Net Production

Whisky 13,829,551 11,886,987 131,943,378
Brandy 1,026,434 940,411 13,876,889
Rum, Gin & Vodka 919,581 753,304 10,619,264
Alcohol 1,358,637,096 1,140,609,560 13,120,005,851

Production Total 1,374,412,662

1,154,190,262

13,276,445,382

Withdrawals
Taxable Total 29,590,757 26,490,170 337,648,460
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 17,137,166 25,873,263 135,425,315
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 46,356,109 118,396,792 851,897,426
For use US, Hospital, Education 156,544 144,155 2,126,298
For research, testing 78,245 87,714 842,571
Tax Free Total 63,728,064 144,501,924 990,291,610
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 604,871,782 559,035,318
Brandy 39,452,284 40,805,010
Rum, Gin & Vodka 4,815,048 5,155,708
Alcohol and Spirits 195,768,653 134,525,279
Miscellaneous 909,712 465,001
Total 845,817,479 739,986,316
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 11,841,629,269 10,099,596,368 121,736,650,221
Rye 24,909,174 15,641,488 174,663,709
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 285,796,181 242,589,413 2,489,326,204
Wheat & Sorghum 95,978,680 90,679,943 338,465,433

Total Grain 12,248,313,304

10,448,507,212

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

124,739,105,567

124,150,482
14,003,225

9,583,673
11,848,209,014
11,995,946,394

291,102,667

133,689,468
625,585,637
2,325,468
966,359
762,566,932

107,751,155,619
156,560,498
2,809,260,038
1,594,599,769
112,311,575,924

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Year to Date

6,641,613
1,791,827
3,216,468
926,130
11,109,949
5,041,322
539,633
1,019,866
278,029
23,923,224
30,564,837

60,472

1,941,164
322,017
420,792

2,683,973

33,309,282

38,434,165
1,662,764
7,236,194
1,515,982
3,674,195

1,054,846
2,318,075
647,289
959,744
57,503,254

929,750

306,940

7,015,770
1,322,909
3,705,924
1,001,323
10,865,734
5,050,657
525,168
858,706
455,970
23,786,391
30,802,161

31,486

1,527,729
195,368
623,001

2,346,098

33,179,745

8,937,907
1,894,701
6,525,342
1,389,878
3,429,623
990,018
2,586,385
509,369
617,424
26,880,647

1,023,303

317,032

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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70,769,142
19,168,940
40,136,769
10,448,656
114,179,001
58,418,321
8,216,513
14,399,861
2,946,615
267,914,676
338,683,818

552,255

24,173,411
3,854,382
5,904,986

33,932,779

373,168,852

362,932,287
20,995,330
77,162,393
18,032,339
43,166,531
10,713,134
42,081,036

7,469,796
14,142,340
596,695,186

11,203,815

3,701,940

75,274,819
15,681,490
41,636,398
11,603,512
112,408,191
60,467,559
6,247,018
15,631,333
4,172,061
267,847,562
343,122,381

580,545

24,263,879
3,098,041
4,789,013

32,150,933

375,853,859

102,673,403
23,869,941
75,111,090
15,774,782
41,503,217
11,309,217
24,331,546

7,447,695
13,380,456
315,401,347

9,605,468

3,558,200
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:

Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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863,277
1,124,669
1,220,600
1,504,694

800,895
5,514,135

657,569,992
128,872,562
567,375,840

20,320
116,458,413

18,398,883
10,972,312
6,716,575
1,380,162

631,862
1,835,717
1,494,481
2,407,682

851,065
7,220,807

485,391,022
106,882,738
389,451,875
73,640
89,318,656

17,437,399
8,819,993
8,289,943
2,235,151

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

8,916,351
15,930,352
14,941,520
23,137,008

11,476,282
74,401,513

6,532,504,282
1,319,089,626
5,645,298,522

4,016,699

222,618,809
129,389,079
80,480,488

7,390,943
20,225,957
17,528,607
25,222,100

11,714,894
82,082,501

5,737,540,828
1,270,510,023
4,863,962,620

11,462,829

216,405,573
123,041,529
82,950,625
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